

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.)-177005 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR (H.P.)-177005 [An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, GOI (शिक्षा मंत्रालय)] OFFICE OF DEAN (STUDENT WELFARE)

<u>Notice</u>

In reference to email dated 06/08/2024 received from Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India and subsequent directions of the Competent Authority, **NIT Hamirpur is going to organize the Partition Horrors Remembrance Day on 14th August, 2024.**

The Partition Horrors Remembrance Day has been envisaged to bring to light the agony, sufferings and pain of millions of peoples who were sufferers of partition. It is to remind the country about the largest displacement of human population in the last century, which also claimed the lives of a large number of people. To showcase the sufferings of the partition affected people, a photo exhibition will be **inaugurated by the Director NIT Hamirpur at 11:30 AM on 14/08/2024** in the **Entrance Hall of Administrative Block NIT Hamirpur**.

Therefore, all are invited for inaugural ceremony and visit for viewing the exhibition on 14th August during 11.30 AM to 05:30 PM.

Dr. 13.12.24

Sta Dean (Student Welfare) Dean (Student Welfare) NIT Hamirpur (HP) NatiDated: 13/ 98/2021/mirpur (H.P.)

No.NIT/HMR/DSW-09/2024/ 7461-95 Copy to :-

- Director for kind information, please.
- Registrar for kind information, please.
- Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, MoE, Gol, New Delhi (<u>cdn.edu@nic.in</u>) w.r.t email dated 06.08.2024 please.
- All Deans/HODs-for information and necessary action.
- Assoc. Dean (SA&S)-for information and appropriate action.
- Fls (Cultural Activities & Clubs)-for information with the request to make all necessary arrangements for the exhibition.
- All Faculty and Staff- for information and appropriate action.
- FI (NCC Army wing)-for necessary action.
- FI (CC)-for information with the request to display the Circular on the Institute website.